ACCELERATED DISTRIBUTION DEMONSTRATION SYSTEM

REGULATORY INFORMATION DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM (RIDS)

Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk)

ACCESSION NBR:8805020265 DOC.DATE: 88/04/26 NOTARIZED: YES DOCKET #
FACIL:50-361 San Onofre Nuclear Station, Unit 2, Southern Californ 05000361
50-362 San Onofre Nuclear Station, Unit 3, Southern Californ 05000362
AUTH.NAME AUTHOR AFFILIATION
BASKIN,K.P. Southern California Edison Co.
RECIP.NAME RECIPIENT AFFILIATION

SUBJECT: Forwards Amend Applications 45 & 31 to Licenses NPF-10 &

NPF-15, respectively.

DISTRIBUTION CODE: A001D COPIES RECEIVED:LTR _ ENCL _ SIZE: ______ TITLE: OR Submittal: General Distribution

NOTES:

	RECIPIENT ID CODE/NAME PD5 LA HICKMAN,D	COPI LTTR 1 1	ES ENCL 0 1	RECIPIENT ID CODE/NAME PD5 PD	COPIES LTTR ENCL 5 5	
INTERNAL:	ACRS	6	6	ARM/DAF/LFMB	1 0	
	NRR/DEST/ADS 7E	1	1	NRR/DEST/CEB 8H	1 1	
	NRR/DEST/ESB 8D	1	1	NRR/DEST/MTB 9H	1 1	
	NRR/DEST/RSB 8E	1	1	NRR/DOEA/TSB 11	1 1	
	NRR-PMAS/ILRB12	1	1	OGC 15-B-18	1 0	
	REG FILE 01	. 1	1	RES/DE/EIB	1 1	
EXTERNAL:	LPDR	1	1	NRC PDR	1 1	
`	NSIC	1	1			



1/ CHUIK \$150 # ADT 766

880509

R

D

S

D

S

R

D

S

2244 WALNUT GROVE AVENUE ROSEMEAD, CALIFORNIA 91770 KENNETH P. BASKIN TELEPHONE VICE PRESIDENT 818-302-1401 April 26, 1988 U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Attention: Document Control Desk Washington, D.C. 20555 Gentlemen: Subject: Docket Nos. 50-361 and 50-362 San Onofre Nuclear Generating Station Units 2 and 3 Enclosed are Amendment Application No. 45 to Facility Operating License NPF-10 and Amendment Application No. 31 to Facility Operating License NPF-15 for San Onofre Nuclear Generating Station (SONGS) Units 2 and 3, respectively. Amendment Application No. 45 for Unit 2 and No. 31 for Unit 3 consist of Proposed Change NPF-10/15-250 (PCN-250). PCN-250 is a request to revise Technical Specification 3/4.3.3.10, "Loose-Part Detection Instrumentation." The proposed change will revise the frequency of loose-part detection instrumentation channel calibration from the currently specified 18 month interval to "refueling interval," to support nominal 24 month fuel cycle operation. Pursuant to 10 CFR 170.12, the required amendment application fee of \$150 is enclosed. If you have any questions regarding this amendment application, please call me. Very truly yours, Vinneth P Bashi Enclosures J. B. Martin, Regional Administrator, NRC Region V F. R. Huey, NRC Senior Resident Inspector, San Onofre Units 1, 2 and 3 J. H. Hickman, California Department of Health Services And w/char + 150 8805020265 880426 ADOCK 05000361

Southern California Edison Company
P.O.BOX 800